

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11

ANSWERED ON Monday, December 1, 2025/Agrahayana 10, 1947 (Saka)

CSR Fund


QUESTION

†11. Shri Gyaneshwar Patil:

Shri Balya Mama Suresh Gopinath Mhatre:

Smt. Delkar Kalaben Mohanbhai:

Dr. Shivaji Bandappa Kalge:

Shri Nilesh Dnyandev Lanke:

Shri Bhumare Sandipanrao Asaram:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the annual breakdown of net profit earned by banks, insurance companies and financial institutions operating in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Maharashtra and Madhya Pradesh during the past three years, along with the amount of funds spent in the said States/UTs under the CSR Fund;

(b) the amount of funds spent by the said institutions under the CSR Fund in the said

States/UTs; and

(c) the total expenditure incurred by the said banks, insurance companies and financial institutions in other States of the country under the CSR Fund during the past three years, along with the annual status thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS   AND MINISTER OF

STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


[SHRI HARSH MALHOTRA]


(a) & (b): All data related to CSR expenditure filed by companies in MCA21 registry is available in public domain at www.csr.gov.in. On the basis of annual filings made by banking Companies, insurance companies and financial institutions registered under Companies Act, CSR expenditure incurred by them in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Maharashtra and Madhya Pradesh along with their annual net profit during the past three financial years (FY) i.e. FY 2021-22 to FY 2023-24 is attached at Annexure-

I.

(c): The CSR expenditure by banking Companies, insurance companies and financial institutions registered under Companies Act, in all the states of Country is attached at Annexure-II.

*****


Annexure-I

Refer to part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 11 for 01.12.2025

(Amount in Rupees Crore)

CSR Expenditure by Banks, along with their annual Net Profit, in Dadar and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, Maharashtra and Madhya Pradesh from FY 2021-22 to FY 2023-24

State/UT

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

Dadar and Nagar

Haveli and Daman

and Diu

 -  -  -  -  -  -

Maharashtra 378.75 3751.75 249.54 6613.03 230.69 2716.59

Madhya Pradesh 41.57 930.55 50.49 1122.76 50.59 (1749.31)

Total 420.32 4682.30 300.03 7735.79 281.28 967.28


 CSR Expenditure by Insurance companies, along with their annual Net Profit, in Dadar and Nagar

Haveli and Daman and Diu, Maharashtra and Madhya Pradesh from FY 2021-22 to FY 2023-24

State/UT

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

Dadar and Nagar

Haveli and Daman

and Diu

0.10 14.64  - -   - 17.37

Maharashtra 102.01 2525.73 70.97 3271.25 82.45 4228.26

Madhya Pradesh 3.3 313.16 4.84 597.52 2.48 928.28

Total 105.41 2853.53 75.80 3868.77 84.93 5173.91


 CSR Expenditure by Financial institutions, along with their annual Net Profit, in Dadar and Nagar

Haveli and Daman and Diu, Maharashtra and Madhya Pradesh from FY 2021-22 to FY 2023-24

State/UT

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

CSR

Expenditure
Net Profit*

Dadar and Nagar

Haveli and Daman

and Diu

0.88 1165.99 1.30 28441.2 5.32 31077.42

Maharashtra


932.82


66,477.83


898.37


119,093.74


881.15


166,938.62

Madhya Pradesh


72.18


32,515.57


86.78


61,261.95


84.24


82,503.30

Total


1,005.87


100,159.39


986.44


208,796.89


970.71


280,519.34

(Data up to 31.03.2025)   [Source: Corporate Data Management Cell]

*Net profit figures are based on those for the entire enterprises concerned.

**********


Annexure-II

Refer to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 11 for 01.12.2025

(Amount in Rupees Crore)

CSR Expenditure by Banks, Insurance Companies and Financial Institutions in India from

FY 2021-22 to FY 2023-24

Particulars FY

2021-22

FY

2022-23

FY

2023-24

CSR Expenditure by

Banks


1670.89


2035.20


2,299.75

CSR Expenditure by

Insurance Companies


273.90


310.49


332.96

CSR Expenditure by

Financial Institutions
3499.05 4172.48 4752.01

Total


5443.84


6518.17


7,384.72

(Data up to 31.03.2025)   [Source: Corporate Data Management Cell]

**********

